666
Fifth
Ave

Prepared by: Munise Aksoy

Columbia University

MSRED ‘20

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS

PROJECT OVERVIEW

Development Concept

Programming

Design Concept

ZONING ANALYSIS

Site Overview

Site Conditions

MARKET ANALYSIS

Plaza District Overview

Office Market

Retail Market

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

Key Assumptions

Capital Structure

Proforma

JV Return Metric

DELIVERY & EXECUTION

Project Delivery Schedule

Marketing Strategy

RISK & MITIGANTS

APPENDIX

Sources
Sources % of Cost % of PP
Construction Loan $1,225,364,098 58% 110%
Interest Reserve $66,169,661 3% 6%
Equity $816,909,398 39% 73%
Total Sources $2,108,443,157 100%

Uses Per Unit PSF
Purchase Price $1,111,590,000 751.27$
Closing & Finance Costs -$
Hard & Soft Costs $930,683,496 629.00$
Total Uses $2,042,273,496 $1,380

Investment Summary

Capitalization
Total ($) Factor (%) Promote

Debt:
Construction Loan $1,225,364,098 49%
Interest Reserves $66,169,661 3%
Operating Reserves $382,313,598 15.3%

Total Debt $1,673,847,357 67%

Equity: $816,909,398
LP Investment $735,218,459 30% 90% 80%
GP Investment $81,690,940 3% 10% 20%

Total Equity $816,909,398 33% 100% 100%

TOTAL SOURCES $2,490,756,756 100%

Returns Summary
IRR Multiple Cash on Cash

Project Level:
Unlevered 16% 3.7x 15%
Levered 24% 5.7x 38.4%

LP Equity 15% 3.6x 162%

Finders Development Corp. is seeking an investor for the acquisition and value-add development of an attractive trophy
building, 666 Fifth Ave. New York, NY 10103, located at the heart of the Plaza District in New York City.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Finders Development Corp. is seeking an equity partner for the acquisition and
value-add development of an attractive trophy building, 666 Fifth Ave. New
York, NY 10103, located at the heart of the Plaza District in New York City. The
development project will consist of the renovation of 39 stories of commercial
office space and a reconfiguration of the HVAC system to create class A